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Underliverable envelope returned from the U.S. Post Office. 

Address is consistent with the Master Commission Directory or the Case Management System. 

State of Florida 
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2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 7009 3410 0002 4112 6167 
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Batch Telecommunications, Inc . 
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• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mail piece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Hateh Telecommunications. Inc. 
1026 S.W. 144th Avenue 
Pembroke Pincs FL 33027-6162 

rlunCt n· 

A Signature 
D Agent 
D 

B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 

If YES, enter delivery address below: 

D Express Mail 

Yes 
D No 

3. Service Type 

Certified Mail 
Registered 

D Insured Mail 

D Return Receipt for Merchandise 

DC.a.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) DYes 

2. Article Number 
(rransfer from seNiee label) 7009 3410 0002 4112 6167 

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 : 



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TJ423 , issued to SNiP Link, 
L.L.C., for apparent first-time violation of 
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TJ973, issued to McBlue 
Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Bras tel , for apparent first-
time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TI487, issued to Incline 
Communications, Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TJ555, issued to Advantage 
Group of Florida Communications, L.L.c., for 
apparent first-time violation of Section 
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

DOCKET NO. 110012-TI 

DOCKET NO. 110088-TI 

DOCKET NO. 11 0143-TI 

DOCKET NO. 110144-TI 

o 4 I 7 I JUH 17 = 
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ORDER NO. PSC-11-0260-PAA-TI 
DOCKET NOS. 110012-TI, 110088-TI, 1 l0143-TI, 110144-TI, 110145-TI, 110146-TI, 110147-
TI, 110148-TI, 110150-TI, 110151-TI, 110152-TI, 110155-TI, 110156-TI, l lOl57-TI, 110158 -
TI, 110159-TI, 110160-TI, 110161-TI, 110162-TI, 110163-TI, 110164-TI, 110166-TI, 110167-
TI, 110168-TI, 110169 -TI, 110170-TI, 11017 l-TI, 1 l0172-TI, 110173-TI, 110174-TI 
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I n  re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO . 110145-TI 
Registration No. TJ680, issued to Cypress 
Communications O perating Company, LLC, 
for apparent first-time violation of Section 
364 .336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO. 11 0146-TI 
Registration No. TJ823, issued to Infinity 
Networks, Inc., for apparent first-time violation 
of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

I n  re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO. 110 147 -TI 
Registration No. TJ950, issued to Asia Talk 
Telecom, Inc. d/b/a HelloCom Inc., for 
apparent first-time violation of Section 
364 .336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO . 110148-TI 
Registration No. TJ95 l, issued to P elzer 
Communications Corporation, for apparent 
first-time violation of Section 364 .336, F.S., 
and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO . 110150-TI 
Registration No. TK084, issued to Dinamica 
Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time violation 
of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25 -4 .0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 



ORDER NO. PSC-II-0260-PAA-TI 
DOCKET NOS. 110012-TI, 110088-TI, 110143-TI, 110144-TI, 110145-TI, 110146-TI, 110147-
TI, 110148-TI, 110150-TI, 110151-TI, 110152-TI, 110155-TI, 110156-TI, 110157-TI, 110158-
TI, 110159-TI, 110160-TI, 110161-TI, l lOI62-TI, 110163-TI, 110164-TI, 110166-TI, 110167-
TI, 110168-TI, 110169-TI, 110170-TI, 110171-TI, 1 l  0172-TI, 110173-TI, 110174-TI 
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 

Registration No. TK130, issued to Legacy 

Long Distance International, Inc., for apparent 

first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., 

and Rule 25-4.0161, F,AC., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK173, issued to Tremcom 
International, Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.AC., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK 189, issued to TotalCom 
America Corporation, for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364,336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.AC., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK217, issued to Telesur, 
LLC., for apparent first-time violation of 
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies, 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK239, issued to Viscom 
International, Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

DOCKET NO. 110151-TI 

DOCKET NO. 110152-TI 

DOCKET NO. 1 10155-TI 

DOCKET NO. 110156-TI 

DOCKET NO. 110157-TI 



vio lation 

ORDER NO. PSC-II-0260-PAA-TI 
DOCKET NOS. 110012-TI, 110088-TI, 110143-TI, 110144-TI, I 10145-TI, 110146-TI, 110147-
TI, 110148-TI, 110150-TI, 110151-TI, 110152-TI, 110155-TI, 110156-TI, 110157-TI, 110158-
TI, 110159-TI, 110160-TI, 110161-TI, 110162-TI, l10163-TI, 110164-TI, 110166-TI, 110167-
TI, 110168-TI, 1l0169-TI, 110170-TI, 110171-TI, 110172-TI, 110173-TI, 110174-TI 
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO. 110158-TI 
Registration No. TK246, issued to Entelegent 
Solutions, Inc., for apparent first-time violation 
of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO. 110159-TI 
Registration No. TK248, issued to 
ABAVISION SUPPLY, CO, for apparent first-
time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO. 110160-TI 
Registration No. TK253, issued to Dasaro 
USA, LLC, for apparent first-time of 
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO. 110l 6l-TI 
Registration No. TK262, issued to SAVE 
PLUS, INC., for apparent first-time violation 
of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
FA.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO. 110162-TI 
Registration No. TK267, issued to PeerTel 
Communication, LLC, for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 



-------.-----

ORDER NO. PSC-11-0260-PAA-TI 
DOCKET NOS. 1 10012-TI, 110088-TI, 110143-TI, 110144-TI, 110145-TI, 110146-TI, 110147-
TI, 110148-TI, 110150-TI, 1 10151-TI, 110152-TI, 110155-TI, 110156-TI, 110157-TI, 110158-
TI, 110159-TI, 110160-TI, 110161-TI, 110162-TI, 110163-TI, 110164-TI, 110166-TI, 110167-
TI, 110168-TI, 110169-TI, 110170-TJ, 110171-TI, 110172-Tl, l lOl73-TI, 110174-TI 
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO. 110163-TI 
Registration No. TK268, issued to 
International Integrated Solutions, LLC d/b/a 
IntemationaJ Network Solutions, LLC, for 
apparent first-time violation of Section 
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO. 110164-TI 
Registration No. TK273, issued to Grasshopper 
Group, LLC, for apparent first-time violation 
of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO. 110166-TI 
Registration No. TK276, issued to G.D. 
Tecr..no!ogy Inc., for apparent fi rst-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO. 1 101 67-TI 
Registration No. TK283, issued to Globafon 
Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Section 
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO. 110168-TI 
Registration No. TK285, issued to Dial World 
Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 



ORDER NO. PSC-II-0260-PAA-TI 
DOCKET NOS. 110012-TI, 110088-TI, 110143-TI, 110144-TI, 110145-TI, II0146-TI, 110147-
TI, 110148-TI, 110150-TI, 110151-TI, 110152-TI, 110155-TI, 110156-TI, l10157-TI, 110158-
TI, 110159-TI, 110160-TI, 110161-TI, 110162-TI, 110163-TI, 110164-TI, 110166-TI, 110167-
TI, 110168-TI, 110169-TI, 110170-TI, 110171-TI, 110172-TI, 110173-TI, 110174-TI 
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK297, issued to Luxa 
Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time violation 
of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK298, issued to Batch 
Telecommunications, Inc., for apparent first-
time violation of Section 364,336, F.S., and 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK301, issued to Virtual 
Media Telecom, Inc., for apparent fust-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F,S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK303, issued to Tatkatel, 
Inc., for apparent fir st-time violation of Section 
364.336, F.S" and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK304, issued to Nowtel 
USA, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of 
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

DOCKET NO. 110169-TI 

DOCKET NO. l10170-TI • 

DOCKET NO. 110171-TI 

DOCKET NO. 110172-TI 

DOCKETNO. II0173-TI 



REQUIRING DELINQUENT 
364.336, STATUTES, 

25-4.0161, 

ORDER NO. PSC-II-0260-PAA-TI 
DOCKET NOS. 110012-TI, 110088-TI, 110143-11, 110144-TI, 110145-TI, 110 l46-TI, 110147-
TI, 110148-TI, 110150-TI, 110151-TI, 110152-TI, 110155-TI, 110156-TI, 110157-TI, 110158-
TI, 110159-TI, 110160-TI, 110161-TI, 110162-TI, 110163-TI, 110164-TI, 110166-TI, 110167-
TI, 110168-TI, 110169-TI, 110170-TI, 110171-TI, 110172-TI l10173-TI 110174-TI 
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DOCKET NO. 110174-TI 
ORDER NO. PSC-11-0260-PAA-TI 
ISSUED: June 17,20 II 

' , 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TK31O, issued to New Youth
Phone Inc., for apparent first-time violation of 

Telecommunications Com anies. 

Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER IMPOSING PENALTIES AND 
COLLECTION COSTS AND PAYMENT OF REGULATORY 

ASSESSMENT FEES FOR VIOLATION OF SECTION FLORIDA 
AND RULE FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

NOTICE is hereby given by the Florida Public Service Commission that the action 
discussed herein is preliminary in nature and will become final unless a person whose interests 
are substantially affected files a petition for a formal proceeding, pursuant to Rule 25-22.029, 
Florida Administrative Code. 

Pursuant to Rule 25-4.0161 (10), Florida Administrative Code, telecommunications 
companies that fail to pay the Regulatory Assessment Fee, including statutory late payment 
charges, within 15 days after receiving a delinquent notice, shall be automatically penalized $500 
for a first offense, $1,000 for a second offense, and $2,000 for a third offense. 

Pursuant to Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, IXCs must pay a minimum annual 
Regulatory Assessment Fee if the entity was licensed or active during any portion of the calendar 
year. Pursuant to Rule 25-4.0161 (2), Florida Administrative Code, the form and applicable fees 
are due to the Florida Public Service Commission by January 30 of the subsequent year. 

Pursuant to Section 350.113(4), Florida Statutes, the Regulatory Assessment Fee return 
forms, for the period of January 1 through December 31, are mailed to entities at least 45 days 
prior to the date that payment of the fee is due. 

The Division of Administrative Services advised that the entities listed below failed to 
comply with Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative 
Code. The entities without an asterisk before their names have not paid the 2010 Regulatory 
Assessment Fee. The entity marked with an asterisk (*) before its name, paid the fee and 
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ORDER NO. PSC-ll-0260-PAA-TI 
DOCKET NOS. 110012-TI, 110088-TI, 110143-TI, llOI44-TI, 110145-TI, 110146-TI, 110147-
TI, 110148-TI, 110150-TI, 110151-TI, 110152-TI, 110155-TI, 1 101 56-TI, 110157-TI, 110158-
TI, 110159-TI, 110160-TI, 110161-TI, 110162-TI, 110163-TI, 110164-TI, 110166-TI, 110167-
TI, 1l0168-TI, 110169-TI, 110170-TI, IIOI71-TI, 110172-TI, 110173-TI, 110174-TI 
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accrued late payment charges more than 15 days after receipt of the delinquent notice, but has 
not paid the $500 penalty an d collection costs. 

ENTITY'S NAME CO. CODE DOCKET NO. 

SNiP Link, L.L.c. TJ423 110012-TI 

McBlue Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Brastel TJ973 110088-TI 

*Incline Communications, Inc. TI487 110143-TI 

Advantage Group of Florida TJ555 110144-TI 
Communications, L.L.c. 

Cypress Communications Operating T1680 110145-TI 
Company, LLC 

Infinity Networks, Inc. T1823 110146-TI 

Asia Talk Telecom, Inc. d/b/a TJ950 110147-TI 
HelloCom Inc. 

Pelzer Communications Corporation TJ951 110148-TI 

Dinamica Telecom, Inc. TK084 110150-TI 

Legacy Long Distance International, TKl30 110151-TI 
Inc. 

Tremcom International, Inc. TK173 110152-TI 

TotalCom America Corporation TK189 110155-TI 

ABA VISION SUPPLY, CO 

Dasaro USA, LLC 

Telesur, LLC. 

Viscom International, Inc. 

i Entelegent Solutions, Inc. 

TK217 

TK239 

TK246 

TK248 

TK253 

110 156-TI 

110157-TI 

110158-TI 

110159-TI 

110160-TI 


